· · · · · · · ·				
POID	10153			
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900259959129			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	05/07/1401006014 **35.00			
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	2011 NAY -7 X CONCAMPLE SUFFICIENCY OF FILING RACK OF FILING RACK DISS			
Office Use Only	MAY 15 2014 R. WHITE			



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 8, 2014

CORPORATE ACCESS INC WALK IN TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: INFINITY | & D, INC. Ref. Number: P07000036958

We have received your document for INFINITY I & D, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Our records indicate that the subject corporation has not filed their current year annual report. Enclosed is an annual report form which must be completed and returned with the Articles of Revocation of Dissolution to the address at the bottom of this letter. The annual report filing fee is \$150 for a profit corporation and \$61.25 for a not for profit corporation

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Rebekah White Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 814A00009832

regut.

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

		RPORAT ACCESS,	E "Whe	n you need ACCESS to the world"			
		INC.	236 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-	236 East 6th Avenue . Tallahassee, Florida 32303 37066 (32315-7066) (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666 . Fax (850) 222-1666			
	WALK IN						
			PICK UP:	5-7-14			
		CERTIFI	ED COPY _				
	μX	РНОТОС	OPY _				
		CUS	_				
	цХ́	FILING	_	Reoration			
1. 2.	-	Infinit CORPORATE NZ	HY IÈD IN ME AND DOCUMENT	<u>(</u>) ()			
0	-	(CORPORATE N/	AME AND DOCUMENT	`#}			
3.	-	(CORPORATE N/	AME AND DOCUMENT	`#)			
4.	-	(CORPORATE N/	AME AND DOCUMENT	`#)			
5.	-	(CORPORATE N/	AME AND DOCUMENT	`#)			
6.	_	(CORPORATE N/	AME AND DOCUMENT	`#)			
SP	SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:						
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section **Division of Corporations**

NAME OF CORPORATION: INFINITY I&D INC. DOCUMENT NUMBER: P07000036958

The enclosed Articles of Revocation of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

JULIE RICKABY

Nume of Contact Person

KENNETH A. WOLOSON LAW OFFICE, PLLC

Firm/Company

8670 W. CHEYENNE AVENUE, STE, 120

Address

LAS VEGAS, NV 89129

City/State and Zip Code

JULIE@KBNEVADALAW.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

JULIE RICKABY

Name of Contact Person

At (702) 576-9680 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$35 Filing Fee

Q \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status S43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

D \$52,50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address: Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tollahassee, FL 32314

Street Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations **Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF REVOCATION OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1404, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation revokes its Articles of Dissolution prior to the expiration of 120 days following the effective date (or file date, if no effective date) of the Articles of Dissolution:

5

FIRST:	The name of the corporation is: INFINITY 1&D INC.
SECOND:	The document number of the corporation (if known) is P07000036958.
THIRD:	The effective date (or file date, if no effective date) of the Articles of Dissolution filed with the Florida Department of State is $\frac{4/21/14}{2}$
FOURTH:	The Revocation of Dissolution was authorized on $\frac{4/24/14}{2}$
EFTH:	Adoption of Revocation of Dissolution (check one)
	 The board of directors revoked the dissolution. The incorporators revoked the dissolution. The board of directors revoked the dissolution authorized by the shareholders and prevocation was permitted by action by the board of directors alone pursuant to that authorization. The shareholders revoked the dissolution and the number of votes cast was sufficient for approval. The shareholders revoked the dissolution by voting groups - the number of votes cast by was sufficient for approval.
SIXTH:	A copy of the Articles of Dissolution is attached.
	Signature (By a director, president to other officer: if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the bands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiductary, by that fiduciary) SCOTT CARPENTER (Typed or printed name of person signing)
	VICE PRESIDENT

(Title of person signing)

FILING FEE \$35

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:
	Infinity I & D Inc

SECOND:	The document number of the corporation (if known):	3		
THIRD:	The file date of the articles of incorporation: 03/31/14		14 H23	
FOURTH:	(CHECK AT LEAST ONE BOX)		21	FILE FILE
	None of the corporation's shares have been issued.		AM 8:	

R

 \mathbf{r}

The corporation has not commenced business.

FIFTH: No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.

SIXTH: The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up have been distributed to the shareholders, if shares were issued.

SEVENTH: Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)

A majority of the incorporators authorized the dissolution.

A majority of the directors authorized the dissolution.

Signature: al

(By a director, president or other officer - if exectors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary.)

Scott Carpenter

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

Vice President

(Title of Person Signing)

Filing Fee: \$35